TREY GOWDY, SOUTH CAROLINA ONE HUNDRED FIFTEENTH CONGRESS ELJAH E. CUMMINGS, MARYLAND

CHAIRMAN RANKING MINORITY MEMBER

Congress of the United States

Houge of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM
2157 RAyBURN House OFFICE BUILDING
WasHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

Magorimy (202) 225-5074
MinoriTy  (202) 225-5051

hitp:/feversight.house.gov

December 18, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:
In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am

submitting herewith the November 2018 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform. The report includes the following:

L; A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.

. A statement of expenses and fund balances.

3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.

4. A statement of Committee use of frank.

3, A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly
salaries.

6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely;

- /f’ o

Trey Gowdy



House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Activity Report 115" Congress
November 2018

November 15,2018, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee hearing titled, “Examining Misconduct and
Retaliation at the U.S. Forest Service.”

November 28, 2018, 1:00 p.m. Full Committee hearing titled, “BOP Management Of Its
Female Inmate Population, and Other Challenges.”

November 29, 2018, 10:00 a.m. Full Committee hearing titled, “Evaluating Federal Disaster
Response and Recovery Efforts.”



12/14/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2018 November
YTD Including
Description November November Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $785,919.99 $7,028,618.87 $7,028,618.87
21-Travel subtotal $5,905.51 $45,555.07 $45,555.07
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $8,410.41 $85,421.30 $85,421.30
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal $140.00 $2,221.35 $2,221.35
25-Other Services subtotal $1,309.49 $10,404.28 $10,404.28
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $12,882.68 $40,100.99 $40,100.99
31-Equipment subtotal $85,822.98 $115,241.10 $115,241.10
Total Expenses $900,391.06 $7,327,562.96 $7,327,562.96



12/14/2018

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

November

Total Authorization

2018

Less Expenses for:

$9,129,841.00

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October

November

Total Expenses to Date:

Unexpended authorization

2018

$578,852.43
$627,577.88
$632,704.39
$651,895.32
$617,291.68
$613,837.70
$628,250.13
$632,176.28
$630,259.38
$814,326.71
$900,391.06

$7,327,562.96

$1,802,278.04



12/14/2018 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements
2017 November

YTD Including
Description November November Cumulative Total
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal $0.00 $53,175.42 $7,515,065.82
21-Travel subtotal 50.00 $1,275.40 $22,688.65
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal $0.00 $14,660.56 $150,356.48
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal | $0.00 $359.58 $5,489.31
25-Other Services subtotal $0.00 $15,508.56 $147,838.16
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal $3,000.00 $51,805.60 $316,010.92
31-Equipment subtotal $3,444.76 $102,027.44 $138,963.27

Total Expenses $6,444.76 $238,812.56 $8,296,412.61



12/14/2018

U.S. House of Representatives

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

November

Total Authorization

2017

Less Expenses for:

$9,129,841.00

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

September

October

November

December

January
February
March
April
May

June

September

November

Total Expenses to Date:

Unexpended authorization

2017

2018

$612,694.48
$666,645.29
$715,262.59
$661,831.89
$642,619.57
$620,509.31
$631,706.19
$608,427.32
$599,502.88
$728,335.77
$695,660.38
$874,404.38
$113,351.55
$39,013.98
$890.74
$10,221.47
$16,945.22
$36,446.84
$15,498.00
$6,444.76

$8,296,412.61

$833,428.39
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12/17/18 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements

November

Total Authorization

Postal 2018 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

January 2018 $30.10
February $40.35
March $53.40
April $64.27
May $34.20
June $68.52
July $32.58
August $24.40
September ‘ $19.47
October $12.53
Total Expenses to Date: $379.82

Unexpended authorization $4,620.18



Committee on Oversight and Government Reform

Last Name First Name
Armstrong Alexa
Baker Stacy
Baney Drew
Bartlett Anna
Bidelman Kiley
Brebbia Sean
Brooks Robert
Brown Rebecca
Buddharaju Anadeep
Burkard Richard
Butler Robin
Casey Sharon
Castor Stephen
Christensen Brick
Clarke Sheria
Conrad Jessica
Correll Charles
Davis Carlton
Donlon Jessica
Dunne Julie
Eshelman Sharon
Ferguson Betsy
Gonzalez Amanda
Green Meghan
Harkins Donna
Harsha Christen
Huddleston Charli
Johnson Ashley
Johnson Ellen
Koren Michael
Korn George
Leieritz Anna
Lesinski James
Marquis Sarah
Marx William
Mautz James
McKenna Liam
Milani Arian
Moxley Sarah
Nabity Caroline

Gross Monthly Salaries and Titles
Chairman Trey Gowdy

November 2018

Title
Legislative Director
Director of Information Technology
Professional Staff Member
Shared Staff
Clerk
Senior Counsel for Investigations
Research Assistant
Counsel
Counsel
Senior Counsel
Finance and Administrative Manager
Deputy Chief Clerk
Chief Investigative Counsel
Senior Policy Advisor
Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Staff Assistant
Counselor
Deputy Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Counsel
Communications Director
Counsel
Senior Professional Staff Member
Counsel
Press Secretary
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Intern
Senior Professional Staff Member
Counsel
Legal Intern
Member Services Director
Staff Assistant
General Counsel and Parliamentarian
Intern
Senior Professional Staff Member
Counsel

Gross Pay
11,666.67

12,500.00
7,916.67
4,625.00
7,500.00

12,916.67
5,833.33
8,333.33
9,166.67

13,750.00

14,000.00
9,583.33

14,224.67

11,250.00

14,375.00

13,200.00
6,666.67

14,034.25

14,224 .33

14,166.67

13,333.33

10,000.00
9,158.33
9,166.67
6,250.00
9,583.33
8,333.33
6,666.67

10,500.00
8,333.33

600.00

10,833.33

8,333.33

720.00
7,916.67
5,416.67
13,3591.00
600.00

11,250.00
8,333.33



Ortiz
Rother
Rush
Sacripanti
Skladany
Smith
Smithwick
Socash
Stock
Vance
Wall
Wallace
Wanner
Willis
Wisch
Wong

Last Name
Anderson
Badu-Nimako
Blacksberg
Bourke
Boyd
Bradford
Broady
Chalhoub
Chang
Cooper
Cunningham
Eichar
Fernandez
French
Golden
Jenkins

Kim

LaNier
Lessley
Lichtman
Longani
McCrary
McCulloch
Powell
Rapallo

Sachsman Grooms

Shen
Stephenson

Kevin
Mary
Laura
William
Jonathan
Cameron
Kyle
Grace
Troy
Sarah
Kelsey
Kelsey
Rachel
Mary-Langston
Samuel
Emily

First Name
Shannon
Yvette
Aaron
Jaron
Krista
Aryele
Marc
Theresa
Lena
Kadem
William
Andrew
Bruce
Courtney
Alexandra
Britteny
Janet
Elisa
Lucinda
Miles
Kapil
Francesca
Nicholas
Jason
David
Susanne
Valerie
Mark

Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Chief Clerk

Research Assistant

Chief Policy Counsel”

Staff Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Legal Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Intern

Senior Advisor

Shared Employee
Professional Staff Member
Counsel

DEMOCRATIC STAFF

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Legislative Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Director of Administration
Democratic General Counsel

Democratic Deputy Communications Director

Democratic Policy Advisor

Democratic Counsel & Policy Advisor
Democratic Senior Counsel
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Press Secretary
Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Chief Health Counsel
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Director of Operations
Democratic Policy Director
Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Senior Counsel
Democratic Professional Staff Member
Democratic Deputy Clerk

Democratic Deputy General Counsel
Democratic Staff Director

Democratic Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel
Democratic Chief National Security Counsel

Democratic Director of Legislation

8,750.00
14,000.00
13,166.67

6,666.67
14,224.67

5,416.67

7,500.00

100.00
14,000.00
13,333.33

6,666.67

1,000.00

5,000.00

4,250.00

7,916.67
10,000.00

8,666.67
8,875.00
8,000.00
14,224.67
12,833.33
10,333.33
5,166.67
3,745.83
11,750.00
8,666.67
7,833.33
2,233.33
291.67
6,875.00
9,916.67
38,666.67
10,333.33
9,708.33
12,583.33
6,166.67
5,555.56
1,975.00
4,708.33
7,986.11
14,375.00
14,166.67
9,916.67
13,166.67



Truding
Walker
Waters
Werner
Zucker

Bradley
Eddie
Laura
Jennifer
Joshua

Democratic Counsel

Democratic Technology Director
Democratic Counsel

Democratic Communications Director
Democratic Staff Assistant

2,083.33
9,500.00
7,222.22
13,250.00
4,500.00



Name

April King

Karin Fangman

Erica Miles

Chloe Brown

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

DETAILEES
November 2018

Department

Government Printing Office

Government Accountability Office

Government Accountability Office

Government Accountability Office

Starting Date

1/1/2018

1/3/2018
7/4/2018

7/9/2018

8/20/2018

End Date

12/31/2018

7/3/2018
1/2/2019

1/2/2019

1/2/2019



