Congress of the United States

House of Representatives

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

2157 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING

WASHINGTON, DC 20515-6143

MAJORITY (202) 225-5074 MINORITY (202) 225-5051

http://oversight.house.gov

December 18, 2018

The Honorable Gregg Harper Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth HOB Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Harper:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the November 2018 monthly report of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. The report includes the following:

- 1. A summary of studies, investigations, and activities of the Committee.
- 2. A statement of expenses and fund balances.
- 3. A statement of Committee travel expenses.
- 4. A statement of Committee use of frank.
- 5. A listing of Committee employees showing their titles and gross monthly salaries.
- 6. A list of Committee detailees.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available to each Member of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.

Sincerely,

Trey Gowdy

House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform Activity Report 115th Congress November 2018

November 15, 2018, 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "Examining Misconduct and

Retaliation at the U.S. Forest Service."

November 28, 2018, 1:00 p.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "BOP Management Of Its

Female Inmate Population, and Other Challenges."

November 29, 2018, 10:00 a.m.

Full Committee hearing titled, "Evaluating Federal Disaster

Response and Recovery Efforts."

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2018 November

		YTD Including		
Description	November	November	Cumulative Total	
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$785,919.99	\$7,028,618.87	\$7,028,618.87	
21-Travel subtotal	\$5,905.51	\$45,555.07	\$45,555.07	
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$8,410.41	\$85,421.30	\$85,421.30	
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$140.00	\$2,221.35	\$2,221.35	
25-Other Services subtotal	\$1,309.49	\$10,404.28	\$10,404.28	
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$12,882.68	\$40,100.99	\$40,100.99	
31-Equipment subtotal	\$85,822.98	\$115,241.10	\$115,241.10	
Total Expenses	\$900,391.06	\$7,327,562.96	\$7,327,562.96	

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements November

Total Aut 2018	norization	\$9,129,8
Less Expens	es for:	
January	2018	\$578,85
February		\$627,57
March		\$632,70
April		\$651,89
May		\$617,29
June		\$613,83
July		\$628,25
August		\$632,17
September		\$630,25
October		\$814,32
November		\$900.39

Total Expenses to Date:

\$7,327,562.96

Unexpended authorization

\$1,802,278.04

Monthly Statement by CHA Requirements 2017 November

Description	November	November	Cumulative Total	
11-Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$0.00	\$53,175.42	\$7,515,065.82	
21-Travel subtotal	\$0.00	\$1,275.40	\$22,688.65	
23-Rent, Communications and Utilities subtotal	\$0.00	\$14,660.56	\$150,356.48	
24-Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$0.00	\$359.58	\$5,489.31	
25-Other Services subtotal	\$0.00	\$15,508.56	\$147,838.16	
26-Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$3,000.00	\$51,805.60	\$316,010.92	
31-Equipment subtotal	\$3,444.76	\$102,027.44	\$138,963.27	
Total Expenses	\$6,444.76	\$238,812.56	\$8,296,412.61	

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements November

Total Auth 2017	orization	\$9,129,841.00
Less Expens	es for:	
January	2017	\$612,694.48
February		\$666,645.29
March		\$715,262.59
April		\$661,831.89
May		\$642,619.57
June		\$620,509.31
July		\$631,706.19
August		\$608,427.32
September		\$599,502.88
October		\$728,335.77
November		\$695,660.38
December		\$874,404.38
January	2018	\$113,351.55
February		\$39,013.98
March		\$890.74
April		\$10,221.47
May		\$16,945.22
June		\$36,446.84
September		\$15,498.00
November		\$6,444.76

Total Expenses to	Date:
--------------------------	-------

\$8,296,412.61

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM

TRAVEL REPORT November 2018

PER DIEM (lodging, meals)			92.14	493.61
TRANSPORTATION	456.40	456.40	456.40	697.52
			*	
PURPOSE	IGA Subcommittee fact-finding (Alabama)	IGA Subcommittee fact-finding (Alabama)	IGA Subcommittee fact-finding (Alabama)	Conference (California)
END <u>DATE</u>	10/31/2018	10/31/2018	10/31/2018	11/8/2018
BEGIN <u>DATE</u>	10/28/2018	10/28/2018	10/28/2018	11/7/2018
TRAVELER	Katherine Rother	Kelsey Wall	William Sacripanti	Sarah Moxley

Fund Balance Statement by CHA Requirements November

Total Aut Postal 2018				\$5,000.00
Less Expens	ses for:			
January	2018	Lati		\$30.10
February				\$40.35
March				\$53.40
April				\$64.27
May				\$34.20
June				\$68.52
July				\$32.58
August				\$24.40
September				\$19.47
October				\$12.53

Total Expenses to Date:

\$379.82

Unexpended authorization

\$4,620.18

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform Gross Monthly Salaries and Titles

Chairman Trey Gowdy November 2018

Last Name	First Name	<u>Title</u>	Gross Pay
Armstrong	Alexa	Legislative Director	11,666.67
Baker	Stacy	Director of Information Technology	12,500.00
Baney	Drew	Professional Staff Member	7,916.67
Bartlett	Anna	Shared Staff	4,625.00
Bidelman	Kiley	Clerk	7,500.00
Brebbia	Sean	Senior Counsel for Investigations	12,916.67
Brooks	Robert	Research Assistant	5,833.33
Brown	Rebecca	Counsel	8,333.33
Buddharaju	Anadeep	Counsel	9,166.67
Burkard	Richard	Senior Counsel	13,750.00
Butler	Robin	Finance and Administrative Manager	14,000.00
Casey	Sharon	Deputy Chief Clerk	9,583.33
Castor	Stephen	Chief Investigative Counsel	14,224.67
Christensen	Brick	Senior Policy Advisor	11,250.00
Clarke	Sheria	Staff Director	14,375.00
Conrad	Jessica	Subcommittee Staff Director	13,200.00
Correll	Charles	Staff Assistant	6,666.67
Davis	Carlton	Counselor	14,034.25
Donlon	Jessica	Deputy Subcommittee Staff Director	14,224.33
Dunne	Julie	Subcommittee Staff Director	14,166.67
Eshelman	Sharon	Subcommittee Staff Director	13,333.33
Ferguson	Betsy	Counsel	10,000.00
Gonzalez	Amanda	Communications Director	9,158.33
Green	Meghan	Counsel	9,166.67
Harkins	Donna	Senior Professional Staff Member	6,250.00
Harsha	Christen	Counsel	9,583.33
Huddleston	Charli	Press Secretary	8,333.33
Johnson	Ashley	Professional Staff Member	6,666.67
Johnson	Ellen	Senior Professional Staff Member	10,500.00
Koren	Michael	Professional Staff Member	8,333.33
Korn	George	Intern	600.00
Leieritz	Anna	Senior Professional Staff Member	10,833.33
Lesinski	James	Counsel	8,333.33
Marquis	Sarah	Legal Intern	720.00
Marx	William	Member Services Director	7,916.67
Mautz	James	Staff Assistant	5,416.67
McKenna	Liam	General Counsel and Parliamentarian	13,391.00
Milani	Arian	Intern	600.00
Moxley	Sarah	Senior Professional Staff Member	11,250.00
Nabity	Caroline	Counsel	8,333.33

Ortiz	Kevin	Professional Staff Member	8,750.00
Rother	Mary	Subcommittee Staff Director	14,000.00
Rush	Laura	Chief Clerk	13,166.67
Sacripanti	William	Research Assistant	6,666.67
Skladany	Jonathan	Chief Policy Counsel	14,224.67
Smith	Cameron	Staff Assistant	5,416.67
Smithwick	Kyle	Professional Staff Member	7,500.00
Socash	Grace	Legal Intern	100.00
Stock	Troy	Subcommittee Staff Director	14,000.00
Vance	Sarah	Subcommittee Staff Director	13,333.33
Wall	Kelsey	Professional Staff Member	6,666.67
Wallace	Kelsey	Intern	1,000.00
Wanner	Rachel	Senior Advisor	5,000.00
Willis	Mary-Langston	Shared Employee	4,250.00
Wisch	Samuel	Professional Staff Member	7,916.67
Wong	Emily	Counsel	10,000.00

DEMOCRATIC STAFF

Last Name	First Name		
Anderson	Shannon	Democratic Counsel	8,666.67
Badu-Nimako	Yvette	Democratic Legislative Director	8,875.00
Blacksberg	Aaron	Democratic Counsel	8,000.00
Bourke	Jaron	Democratic Director of Administration	14,224.67
Boyd	Krista	Democratic General Counsel	12,833.33
Bradford	Aryele	Democratic Deputy Communications Director	10,333.33
Broady	Marc	Democratic Policy Advisor	5,166.67
Chalhoub	Theresa	Democratic Counsel & Policy Advisor	3,745.83
Chang	Lena	Democratic Senior Counsel	11,750.00
Cooper	Kadem	Democratic Counsel	8,666.67
Cunningham	William	Democratic Counsel	7,833.33
Eichar	Andrew	Democratic Press Secretary	2,233.33
Fernandez	Bruce	Democratic Professional Staff Member	291.67
French	Courtney	Democratic Counsel	6,875.00
Golden	Alexandra	Democratic Chief Health Counsel	9,916.67
Jenkins	Britteny	Democratic Counsel	8,666.67
Kim	Janet	Democratic Counsel	10,333.33
LaNier	Elisa	Democratic Director of Operations	9,708.33
Lessley	Lucinda	Democratic Policy Director	12,583.33
Lichtman	Miles '	Democratic Professional Staff Member	6,166.67
Longani	Kapil	Democratic Senior Counsel	5,555.56
McCrary	Francesca	Democratic Professional Staff Member	1,975.00
McCulloch	Nicholas	Democratic Deputy Clerk	4,708.33
Powell	Jason	Democratic Deputy General Counsel	7,986.11
Rapallo	David	Democratic Staff Director	14,375.00
Sachsman Grooms	Susanne	Democratic Deputy Staff Director and Chief Counsel	14,166.67
Shen	Valerie	Democratic Chief National Security Counsel	9,916.67
Stephenson	Mark	Democratic Director of Legislation	13,166.67

Truding	Bradley	Democratic Counsel	2,083.33
Walker	Eddie	Democratic Technology Director	9,500.00
Waters	Laura	Democratic Counsel	7,222.22
Werner	Jennifer	Democratic Communications Director	13,250.00
Zucker	Joshua	Democratic Staff Assistant	4,500.00

COMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND GOVERNMENT REFORM DETAILEES November 2018

<u>N</u>	<u>lame</u>	<u>Department</u>	Starting Date	End Date
Δ	pril King	Government Printing Office	1/1/2018	12/31/2018
K	arin Fangman	Government Accountability Office	1/3/2018	7/3/2018
			7/4/2018	1/2/2019
E	rica Miles	Government Accountability Office	7/9/2018	1/2/2019
C	hloe Brown	Government Accountability Office	8/20/2018	1/2/2019